101794025

Form PTO-1595 10179 (Rev. 03/01)	LLS Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 140: 0001-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	NTS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RoLFO.KLEIN SCHMID T	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FCN Foundation for the Conservation of Nature Internal Address: P. J. Box. 29
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	:
Assignment Q Merger	Street Address: 1821 7th 5 treet
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Nan	ne Street Address: 1827 1127 17857
Other	City: CHENEY State: WA Zip. 99004
Execution Date: MARCH 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/182/112	B. Patent No.(s) 6202375
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 💆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FCN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: P.ò. Bòx 29	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1821 7th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: CHENEY State: WA Zip: 9900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. POOL RAJATARTANA FOR TOOK John July 17, 200 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Màil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Rolf Kleinschmidt, of Bellevue, Washington State, hereinafter (ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto FCN Foundation for the Conservation of Nature, Washington State, and successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

(A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, in and to the invention entitled "Method for Concrete Building System Using Composite Panels With Highly Insulative Plastic Connector", the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Number: 09/182,112 filed on October 27, 1998; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

State of Washington County of Spokane MARCH 27/2001

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR;

Rolf Kleinschmidt

Date:

WITNESS: Pobk Rajatartana Secretary/Treasurer of FCN Foundation for the Conservation

Of Nature

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/23/2001 REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0686